



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.11515 of 2024

Manas Prusty @ Manas Ranjan ... Petitioner
Prusty

Mr. B. Pasayat, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ... Opposite Party

Mr. B.P. Nayak, APP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
11.12.2024

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. B.P. Nayak, learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks for some time to apprise the Court about the status of notice upon the informant by next date.
3. Accordingly, list this matter in the week commencing 16.12.2024.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge